

Manuscript template

8 messages

I Nyoman Dita P.Putra <ditaputra1@gmail.com>

To: ripublication@vsnl.net Cc: info@ripublication.com

Mon, Apr 20, 2015 at 1:17 PM

Dear,

Journal Managers

I am a doctoral student in the department of civil engineering Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember at Surabaya Indonesia and lecturer in the department of civil engineering Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jawa Timur at Surabaya Indonesia.

I am interested in entering a scientific manuscript into the International Journal of Applied Engineering Research (IJAER). I beg to be sent the manuscript template.

Thank you very much for your attention.

Best regards I Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra 08123260260 ditaputra1@gmail.com ditaputra@yahoo.com

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy S5 smartphone

Research India Publications <ripublication@gmail.com>

Mon, Apr 20, 2015 at 1:19 PM

Reply-To: ripublication@gmail.com
To: "I Nyoman Dita P.Putra" <ditaputra1@gmail.com>

Dear Sir.

Thank you for your email. You can send us your paper in any format we will here format your paper as per of journal style and format.

You can send us your paper by email attachment to us. It will takes about one week for review of paper and after acceptance of your paper we will include your paper in current issue of journal.

With kind regards.

Viveka Nand [Quoted text hidden]

RESEARCH INDIA PUBLICATIONS B-2/84. Ground Floor.

Delhi-110089 INDIA Fax no.: 91-11-27297815 Website: www.ripublication.com

I Nyoman Dita P.Putra <ditaputra1@gmail.com>

Mon, Apr 20, 2015 at 1:47 PM

To: ripublication@gmail.com

Thank you for your attention. I will send my manuscript soon.

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy S5 smartphone

[Quoted text hidden]

I Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra <ditaputra1@gmail.com>
To: Viveka Nand <ripublication@gmail.com>

Tue, Apr 21, 2015 at 10:39 AM

Dear Journal Managers,

I send my paper by email attachment that title is First Order Confirmatory Factor Analysis to Determine the Influence of Parameters on Land Value. I hope this paper can be accepted and published in International Journal of Applied Engineering Research Thank you for your attention

With kind regards, I Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra

[Quoted text hidden]



First Order Confirmatory Factor Analysis.docx



First Order Confirmatory Factor Analysis.pdf 770K

I Nyoman Dita P.Putra <ditaputra1@gmail.com> To: Viveka Nand <ripublication@gmail.com>

Wed, Apr 22, 2015 at 8:11 AM

Journal Administrator

I had sent my manuscript yesterday via email attachment. Whether my manuscript document has been accepted by Journal Administrator?

Thank you for your attention.

With kind regards I Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra +628123260260 ditaputra1@gmail.com ditaputra@vahoo.com

------ Original message ------From: I Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra <ditaputra1@gmail.com> Date:21/04/2015 10:39 (GMT+07:00) To: Viveka Nand <ripublication@gmail.com> Subject: Re: Manuscript template

[Quoted text hidden]

Research India Publications <ripjournals@gmail.com>

To: ditaputra1@gmail.com

Dear Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra,

Thank you very much for your email.

We have received your paper safely and we have already forwarded your paper for further review.

PAPER CODE #: RIP- 35532 - IJAER

It will take about one week for review process and we will inform you accordingly.

PLEASE SEND US YOUR COMPLETE POSTAL ADDRESS (WITH PINCODE/ZIPCODE, CONTACT NO.) FOR FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE.

PLEASE QUOTE PAPER CODE IN YOUR EVERY CORRESPONDENCE.

We invite you to LIKE our page on Facebook to get updates regularly on New Issues updates, Conference information, New Books publication, Indexing information etc.

Our Facebook address is: https://www.facebook.com/ripublication

Thanks & Regards,

Vivekanand

Publication Department

I Nyoman Dita P.Putra <ditaputra1@gmail.com>
To: Research India Publications <ripjournals@gmail.com>

Wed, Apr 22, 2015 at 4:02 PM

Wed, Apr 22, 2015 at 11:43 AM

Thank you so much

With kind regards I Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy S5 smartphone

Subject: Re: Manuscript template

------ Original message -------From: Research India Publications <ripjournals@gmail.com> Date:22/04/2015 11:43 (GMT+07:00) To: ditaputra1@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]

I Nyoman Dita P.Putra <ditaputra1@gmail.com>
To: Research India Publications <ripjournals@gmail.com>

Dear Vivekanand,

This is my complete address, Name : I Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra Address : Medokan Asri Utara XIV Blok R-29 Rungkut Surabaya 60294 East Java - Indonesia Email: ditaputra1@gmail.com ditaputra@yahoo.com

Thanks & Regards, [Quoted text hidden]

Wed, Apr 29, 2015 at 1:52 PM

Mon, May 4, 2015 at 3:23 PM



Fwd: Paper Accepted for IJAER Paper Code: 35532

I Nyoman Dita P.Putra <ditaputra1@gmail.com>

To: Nyoman Dita Pahang Putra <ditaputra@yahoo.com>

Ωk

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy S5 smartphone

------ Original message ------From: Research India Publications <ripjournals@gmail.com> Date:01/05/2015 13:57 (GMT+07:00)

To: ditaputra1@gmail.com

Subject: Paper Accepted for IJAER Paper Code: 35532

Paper Accepted for IJAER Paper Code: 35532

Dear Dr. Ditaputra,

Paper Code:35532

We are very pleased to inform you that your paper "First Order Confirmatory Factor Analysis to Determine the Influence of Parameters on Land Value" is accepted by our Editor-in-chief for our journal International Journal of Applied Engineering Research (IJAER).

Please find attached copyright transfer form and page charge/Reprint form for your accepted paper. Please find below the details of no. of pages with cost of publication.

Estimated No. of Pages: 12 (Twelve)

Page charge (\$25 per page) x no. Of Pages _12_ Amount: \$ 300.00 (US \$ Three Hundred only)

MAKE CHEQUE/DRAFT in US\$ PAYABLE TO "RESEARCH INDIA PUBLICATIONS". You can also send payment by Credit Card.

If pay by bank transfer, please add extra US\$ 30.00 for bank charges. Our bank information is given below

SWIFT CODE -----CITIINBX

Credit to -----RESEARCH INDIA PUBLICATIONS

Account No.----0031384222

Name of Bank-----CITIBANK N. A

Address ----27, Central Market, West Punjabi Bagh, NEW DELHI-110026, INDIA

Please inform us when you transfer payment to our account so that we can track your payment.

Please send us both copyright transfer form and page charge form as soon as possible to avoid the delay in publishing of paper. If you have any queries then please feel free to contact us by return email.

Please be so kind of you to circulate information about **IJAER** amongst your colleagues to encourage them to submit manuscripts of full-length articles of considerable depth, for publication in **IJAER**. Kindly recommend **IJAER** to your university library to manage subscription order.

We invite you to LIKE our page on Facebook to get updates regularly on New Issues updates, Conference information, New Books publication, Indexing information etc.

Our Facebook address is: https://www.facebook.com/ripublication

Thanking you and hope to hear from you soon,

With Kind Regards,

Viveka Nand

Publication Department

Research India Publications

B-2/84, Ground Floor, Rohini Sec-16

Delhi-110089

Email: info@ripublication.com Website: www.ripublication.com

RIP FORMS -Foreign.pdf 1159K